

ZENITH DRUGS LIMITED

(Formerly - Zenith Drugs Private Limited)

CONTACT US:



www.zenithdrugs.com



info@zenithdrugs.com



+91

+91 93291 45074 CIN: U24231MP2000PLC014465

(V)

Plant Add. - 72/5&72/1,72/3,74/1/1,75/1/1 Muradpura (Orangpura), Dhar Road, Near Kalarla, INDORE, PIN-453001 (MP) INDIA

Registered Office Address - K. No. 72/5, Village Muradpura, Depaipur, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 453001

Date: 05/12/2024

To, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India.

NSE Symbol: ZENITHDRUG; ISIN- INE0QWN01013

Subject: Participated in the event organized by Convention on Pharmaceutical Ingredients (CPHI), 2024.

Regulation: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to informed you that **Zenith Drugs Limited** recently participated for the third time in the **Convention on Pharmaceutical Ingredients (CPHI)** at India Expo Centre, Greater Noida, Delhi NCR, a prominent event that brings together pharmaceutical excellence across South Asia. This platform offers a unique opportunity for industry experts to connect, learn, share ideas, and advance their businesses and the company successfully connected with more than 3,000 people at the CPHI event. This included a diverse range of industry professionals, buyers, and sellers.

Our participation in CPHI has provided valuable opportunities to expand our network, foster new partnerships, and explore business avenues that will drive growth and innovation. The event was an outstanding success, and we believe it will play a pivotal role in advancing our strategic objectives and strengthening our position in the global pharmaceutical market.

We are confident that the relationships forged and the insights gained at this event will contribute significantly to Zenith Drugs Limited's ongoing success.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Zenith Drugs Limited

Sakshi Bhawsar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer